CERTIFICATE NO. 50213

## JAMES 1976 \*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT CERTIFICATE NO. 502 To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, Benjamin B. Alfonso (Name of applicant)
of 19001 East Evans Creek Road, Rogue River, (City)
State of Oregon , 97537 do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation
Spinnet Check
1. The source of the proposed appropriation is Spignet Creek,  (Name of stream)
trib. East Fork Evans Creek , a tributary of Evans Creek.
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is
Cubic feet per second
3. The use to which the water is to be applied isirrigation and domestic. being (Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
0.02 c.f.s. for irrigation and 0.01 c.f.s. for domestic.
4. The point of diversion As located 100 ft. No. and 110 ft. Wa from the SE
corner of Section 13, being within the SEM SEM of Sec. 13, T. 34 S., R.
(Section or subdivision)  .M. Diversion #2 is located 350 ft. S. and 110 ft. E. from the NW c
(If preferable, give distance and bearing to section corner)
(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)  Deing within the NWM NWM of Sec. 19 Tp. 34 S.  (Give smallest legal subdivision)
R2 W, W. M., in the county of Jackson.  1300 feet ditch
5. The pipeline and Spignet Ditch to be 150 feet pipe  (Main ditch, canal or pipe line) to be (Milles or feet)
n length, terminating in the NW/4 NW/4 of Sec. 19, Tp. 34 S.  (Smallest legal subdivision)
R
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS Diversion Works—
6. (a) Height of dam feet, length on top feet, length at bottom
feet; material to be used and character of construction
(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,
ock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)
(b) Description of headgate
(c) If water is to be pumped give general description all gravity flow.  (Size and type of pump)
(Size and type of engine or motor to be used, total head water is to be lifted, etc.)

<sup>•</sup> A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated. Such forms can be secured without charge, together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310.

adgate. At he	adgate: width on	top (at wate	r line)2	feet; width on bottom
ousand feet.				2.5 feet fall per one
(b) At		miles from 1	headgate: width on top (at	water line)
	. feet; width on l	oottom	feet; depth	of water feet;
rade	feet fall	per one tho	usand feet.	
(c) Lengt	h of pipe,	650 ft.	; size at intake,4	in.; size at500 ft.
om intake	3/4 in.;	size at place	of use 3/4 in.;	difference in elevation between
				• Estimated capacity
<u>.</u>		,, <b>,.</b>	g	
8. Location	•	rrigated, or 1	olace of use	
Township North or South	Range E. or W. of Willamette Meridian	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres To Be Irrigated
	2 W.		NW¼ NW¼	Domestic
34 S.		_		
34 S.	2 W.		NW¼ NW¼	1.5 acres
	1 11.			
		(If more spa	ace required, attach separate sheet)	
(a) Chare	acter of soil			
(b) Kind	of crops raised .	past	ure.	
Power or Minima $9 (a) Ta$		over to be de	eveloned.	theoretical horsepower
				4
			or power	
(c) To	otal fall to be ut	ilized	(Head)	
(d) T	he nature of the	works by me	ans of which the power is to	o be developed
	•••••			
(e) S	uch works to be	located in	(Legal subdivision)	of Sec
	, R		. •	
(No. N. or	water to be reti	e. or w.) irned to any	stream?	
			(Yes or No)	
				, R, W. M. S.)
(h) T	he use to which	power is to b	pe applied is	
(i) T	he nature of the	mines to be	served	

unicip	oal or Domestic	Supply—	•	40395
10.	. (a) To supply	y the city of		
	(Name of)	County, having a pre-	sent population of	
d an	estimated popu	lation of	in 19	
	(b) If for do	mestic use state number	of families to be supplied	ds one family.
		(Answer questions	s 11, 12, 13, and 14 in all cases)	**************************************
11.	Estimated cos	st of proposed works, \$	350.00.	• 5 -
12.	Construction	work will begin on or bef	ore one year f	rom date of priority
13.	Construction	work will be completed or	n or before October	1, 1977.
14.	The water wi	ll be completely applied to	the proposed use on or b	pefore October 1, 19
••••••			×/Denjami	Bature of applicant)
<b>.</b>				
Ke		-4		
	••••••		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
	••••••			
••••••	••••••••••••			
••••••	••••••		<u> </u>	
••••••				
•••••••	······································			
••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
	······································			
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•••••	•••••		<u></u>	
•••••				
<b>TATE</b>	OF OREGON,	)		
Coun	OF OREGON, aty of Marion,	\$ 55.		
T	his is to certify	that I have examined the	e foregoing application, to	gether with the accompanying
aps an	d data, and ret	urn the same for		
•••••			<u> </u>	
In	order to reto	in its priority, this app	lication must be returned	d to the State Engineer, with
rrectio	ons on or befor	·e	, 19	
W	ITNESS my ha	nd this day of		, 19
			<u></u>	STATE ENGINEER
			By	ASSISTANT
				ASSISTANT

## PERMIT

STATE OF OREGON,		
County of Marion.	} s	s.

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,

SUBJ		ING RIGHTS and the f				,
	The right herein	n granted is limited to th	e amount	of water whi	ch can be applie	d to beneficial use
and sh	nall not exceed	0.025 cubic fee	et per seco	nd measured	at the point of	diversion from the
strean	ı, or its equivale	ent in case of rotation wi	th other w	ater users, fr	om Spignet Cr	eek
	•••••		•••••			
	•••••		•••••			
	The use to which	h this water is to be app	lied isdo	mestic use	for one fami	ly and
irris	gation being	0,005 c.f.s for dome	estic and	0.02 c.f.	s for irrigat	Lon
	••••			••••		
	If for irrigation	, this appropriation shal	l be limite	d to1/	<b>80th</b> of	one cubic foot per
		nt for each acre irrigate			•	, and the second of the second
		45 acre feet per ac				
	1. Company	of each year,				
••••••						
and s		to such reasonable rotat				
		te of this permit is				
		ction work shall begin or				
there	, -	ted with reasonable dilig				
	Complete applic	cation of the water to the	e proposed	use shall be 1	nade on or befor	e October 1, 19 <b>79</b>
	WITNESS my	hand this17.th da	y of	May	19.76	
			KAW	ER RESOURC	ES DIRECTOR	FA
				Mark Comments		
		the lon,			of	# W
•	רוכ	ed in , Oreg				page 42 L
10	E PUBLIC STATE	ceive ilem,				page
40395	ST	at Sc at Sc			395	Es Q
40		was firmingineer	••		<sup>No.</sup>	\ <u>\</u>
	∥ ш ~	nt we Engagy of	icant		00k 1	70.
it No	Pj APPROPI WATERS OF	ume: State	appl		l in be page	sin N
Permit No.		This instrument was first received in the ce of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, the 26 day of ANULAIN	ed to	ed:	no on	je Ba
1	TO	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon on the 26 day of Jankary	Returned to applicant	Approved.	Recor Permits	Drainage Basin No. Fees
		en flo	Re	$A_{\mathcal{P}}$	Pe	Drain Fees

Application No. 53876